SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 23-24-05

Recognizing October 9-13, 2023 as

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH WEEK

WHEREAS, the National School Lunch Program has served our nation admirably for over 60 years through advanced practices and nutrition education; and

WHEREAS, the National School Lunch Program is dedicated to the health and well-being of our nation's children; and

WHEREAS, the National School Lunch Program has been joined through the years by many other excellent child-feeding programs, and there is evidence of a continued need for nutrition education and awareness of the value of school nutrition programs; and

WHEREAS, the Silver Valley Unified School District Board of Trustees recognizes that children who are provided breakfast and lunch daily are better prepared for the classroom environment, being able to focus solely on their learning, rather than a basic biological need; and

WHEREAS, all our communities need to understand that education and proper child nutrition go hand in hand; and

WHEREAS, the Silver Valley Unified School District Board of Trustees continues to recognize and takes great pleasure in commending the men and women who accept and meet the daily challenge of providing school lunches to our children;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Silver Valley Unified School District Board of Trustees recognizes October 9-13, 2023 as **National School Lunch Week**.

SILVER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES Karen Gray, President Dr. Heather Rae Reid, Vice President Lynn McKee, Clerk of the Board Brian Boatwright, Member Mark Staggs, Member

Date Adopted: 9/12/2023